PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6840277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAREK ALFAKHRANY	07/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHINO RACK AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	22A HANSON PLACE
Internal Address:	EASTERN CREEK
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29796411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

P.O. BOX 803423

Phone: 972-726-9500
Email: patents@naifeh.com
Correspondent Name: BILL R. NAIFEH

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1720.05.07.DS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BILL R. NAIFEH
SIGNATURE:	/BILL R. NAIFEH/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 1:

source=2021-07-16 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-07-16 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2021-07-16 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506793458 REEL: 057030 FRAME: 0435

Attorney Docket Number 1720.05.07.DS1

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor living at the address listed below, have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements ("the Invention") for which a United States Patent Application is made, entitled:

Mounting Bracket

having a U.S. application number 29/796,411, and a filing date of June 24, 2021 ("the Application), and

WHEREAS, Rhino Rack Australia Pty Limited, an Australian company, having an address of 22A Hanson Place, Eastern Creek, New South Wales, Australia, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the title, rights, benefits, and privileges recited below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledged without reservation, I hereby:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, every and all applications and patents which may be granted or derived from the Invention or Application, in any country throughout the world, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, utility model, industrial designs, designs, convention and treaty applications based in whole, or in part, upon the Invention, the Application and any and all patents, reissues, and extensions of all patents granted for the Invention or the Application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, the Invention, the above applications, and the above patents (including any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, for past, present or future infringement or violation of the above patents);
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all parts of the Invention in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all such above patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct:
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the Invention, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the Invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to myself or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the Invention, the above

Page 1

Attorney Docket Number 1720.05.07.DS1

Assignment

patent applications, and the above patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made. In particular, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, affidavits, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE.

- 6. Communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to the Invention or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of the Invention.
- 7. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. If this Assignment is used as a Declaration, I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I also authorize and request that the attorneys and agents of the Law Office of Bill Naifeh of Dallas, Texas insert the application number and date of filing in the spaces provided above, when the application number date of filing is known.

Attorney Docket Number 1720.05.07.DS1

Assignment

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of Inventor	T& AYY
Inventor's Name:	Tarek Alfakhrany
Date Assignment Executed:	16 July 2021
Inventor's Residence:	16 Lancaster Ave
	Melrose Park, NSW, 2114
	Australia

Witness	
On the 16th day of, 2021, Tarek Alfakhrany personally appeared before me and is known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same.	
Witness Signature	
Witness Signature Mona Alfakhrany Print Name	
16 Lancaster Ave, Metrose Park NSW 2114	

Page 3